

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,**  
**1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

**Ejectment APPEAL – 24 / 2024**

1. Mallika Jana 2. Shanta Hazra 3. Kakoli Jaiswal  
..... Applicant (s)

-Vs-

Pradip Mitra  
.....Respondent(s)

**Order No-1**

**Date: 21.08.2024**

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. no- 24 /2024. This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Order dated **30.07.2024** passed by **Ld. 1<sup>st</sup> Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.) , Sealdah** in connection with Case No. **Ejectment Suit – 17 of 2017.**

Register. **Court Fees of Rs. 260/-** have been paid.

Let the case be transferred to the file of the **Ld. ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court , Sealdah** for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix **30.09.2024** for **appearance before the transferee court.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah